A

g

""l"l"

L. UNOFFICIALCOPY : ©

(it

. : L]
el my
{ Ihm"..

oot
listnon
rm
lIllilu"
"
L
"'lllu"
T
i,

[ 3
Wiy
Hyall

R

3

* Gustorier ¥ /W//
| 1416 gZ/ Filing Date M

Torrens

cit.4

Grantor

Grantof //

5SH—— e

Grantee ///
' f..s.a/

Gramce /

‘ Yok I //
N B 34507 %7

Fed Lien Se% zh
Title Officef — ///
Title Company ——="~ /’
Trust Dept. survey Dept

Approval /, Approval . —
Refused 7

Typeof

pocument stymber

Total No. DoCS: // _

Microfitm ————"7 A

Logged

7o Tax Dept. R0 " 4
Previewer Date "
Typist Date "

Revisor T
New Cl. # ——— e

Delivery - S

Customer Signaturé T

FORM RO 300 Fodera! Tax Lien



N
o Ry

e =k INOFFIC AL

STATUTORY FEDER A""I‘f:'i-*' NS

PRESENT PARTIES IN INTEREST Pl

. DATE OF SEARCH: '

RESULT OF SFAWCH:

INTENDED GRANTEES OR' ASSIGNEES:
(W) "‘:‘:-}
<o 1o
[ B
M
-
I-‘ KA
42 i
oA
[ 1
~ 5
RESULT OF SEARCH:
DLV
i




5 ”n” : N .
“adln ) o ) .
[ ' /

Hiseiat

9 0 4 2 9UhAa
3 3 4 2 994 42:))380
- FIRST LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made and
entered into as of this?,lyday of July, 1990 by and between GREGORY WINTROUB and
JANE WINTROUB (collectively, the "Borrower"), AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 8,
198°.and known as Trust No. 109595-00 (the "Cortland Trustee"), LA SALLE NATIONAL
TRUST, N.A. (formerly LaSalle National Bank) as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
April 45, 1979 and known as Trust No. 100662 (the "Milwaukee Trustee"), and CONTI~
NENTZ.L 3ANK, N.A. (the "Lender").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Bor:ower, Cortland Trustee, Milwaukee Trustee and Lender have
previously executed th2. “ertain Loan Agreement dated as of November 30, 1989 (the
"Loan Agreement") respecting.a loan from Lender to Borrower, Cortland Trustee and
Milwaukee Trustee in the plincipal amount of One Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars
($1,600,000.00) (the "Loan");

WHEREAS, Borrower, Corilans Trustee and Milwaukee Trustee have previously
executed and delivered to Lender that certain Promissory Note dated November 30,
1989 in the principal amount of Cne Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars
($1,600,000.00) (the "Note");

‘ WHEREAS, to secure the Note, Cortlend Trustee has previously executed and
delivered to Lender that certain Mortgage dated‘Nesember 30, 1989 and recorded with
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the "R :corder”) on December 5, 1989 as
Document No. 89580613 (the "Cortland Mortgage"),.»%ich Cortland Mortgage has been
joined into by Borrower, respecting that certain propercy vommonly known as 4701
West Cortland Street, Chicago, lllinois and legally descrihes on Exhibit A attached
hereto and made a part hereof (the "Cortland Property");

WHEREAS, to secure the Note, Milwaukee Trustee has previvusly executed and
delivered to Lender that certain Junior Mortgage dated Neovembcr, 30, 1989 and
recorded with the Recorder on December 5, 1989 as Document No. 85530618 and regis-
tered with the Registrar of Torrens Titles, Cook County, Ilinois (the "tegiitrar") on
December 5, 1989 as Document No. 3845086 (the "Milwaukee Mortgage', which
Milwaukee Morigage has been joined into by Borrower, respecting that certain zroperty
commonly known as 4639 North Milwaukee Avenue, Chicago, Illincis and 'egnally

This document was prepared by
and after recordation return to:
Elfzabeth Aulik MeBride
Rudnick & Wolfe

203 North LaSalle Street

Suite 1800

Chicago, lllinois 60601

EAMO0510 07/03/90 1735

g 60600



UNOFFICIAL COPY

)

Hy

e , 50429980

p i
Ry ,
E il -

i : described on Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Milwaukee
: - Property");

WHEREAS, to secure the Note, Cortland Trustee has previously executed and
delivered to Lender that certain Assignment of Rents and Leases dated November 30,
124% and recorded with the Recorder on December 5, 1989 as Document No. 89580614
{the "Cortland Assignment of Rents"), which Cortland Assignment of Rents has been
joinad into by Borrower, respecting the Cortland Property;

V.IEREAS, to secure the Note, Milwaukee Trustee has previously executed and
delivered to L2nder that certain Junior Assighment of Rents and Leases dated Novem-
ber 30, 1989 «n¢ recorded with the Recorder on December 3, 1983 as Document No.
89580617 and 1ep.stered with the Registrar on December 5, 1989 as Document No.
3845087 (the "Miiwaukee Assignment of Rents"), which Milwaukee Assignment of Rents
has been joined into liy %orrower, respeeting the Milwaukee Property;

WHEREAS, to secur:z th2 Note, Borrower has previously executed and delivered
to Lender that certain Coliatera! Assignment of Beneficeial Interest dated as of Novem-
ber 30, 1989 (the "Cortland Cc!l2.pral ABI") respeeting the Cortland Property;

WHEREAS, to secure the Ncu:, Borrower has previously executed and delivered
to Lender that eertain Collateral Assignzient of Beneficial Interest dated as of Novem-
ber 30, 1989 (the "Milwaukee Collateral ABI") respecting the Milwaukee Property;

WHEREAS, to secure the Note, Borrowzr 2nd Cortland Trustee has executed and
delivered to Lender Form UCC-2 Financing Statements filed with the Recorder on
December 5, 1989 as Document Nos. 89-U-29018 auc 69-U-29019 (the "Cortland Financ-
ing Statements") respecting the Cortland Property;

WHEREAS, to secure the Note, Borrower and Mil'vauke2 Trustee have executed
and delivered to Lender Form UCC-2 Finaneing Statements«$icd with the Recorder on
December 5, 1989 as Document Nos, 89-U-29020 and 89-U-219{2: and registered with
the Registrar on December 5, 1989 as Document No. 3845089 (the "ilwaukee Financing
Statements") respecting the Milwdukee Property;

WHEREAS, to induce Lender to make to Borrowér, Cortland” Tiustee and
Milwaukee Trustee the Loan, Borrower executed and delivered to Lender tha* certain

Guaranty of Construction and Ownership Obligations dated November 30,143 (the
"Guaranty");

WHEREAS, the Loan Agreement, the Note, the Cortland Mortgage, 1€
Milwaukee Mortgage, the Cortland Assignment of Rents, the Milwaukee Assignment of
Rents, the Cortland Collateral ABI, the Milwaukee Collateral ABI, the Cortland Finane-
ing Statements, the Milwaukee Financing Statements, the Guaranty and any other docu-
ments and instruments evidencing, securing or guarantying obligations of any party

under the Loan are hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as the "Loan
Documents";

WHEREAS, the outstanding principal balance under the Note as of the date
hereof is One Million Five Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Dollars ($1,553,000.00); and

EAMO0510 07/03/90 1735 2

08SCETTO6



B

Ena

_"lmu"

i
i

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, Borrower, Cortland Trustee and Milwaukee Trustee have requested
that Lender disburse Forty Seven Thousand Dollars ($47,000.00) (the "Final Disburse-
ment") of the unadvanced portion of the Loan to Borrower, Cortland Trustee and
Milwaukee Trustee resuiting in an aggregate outstanding prineipal amount of One Mil-
lion Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,600,000.00);

WHEREAS, Borrower, Cortland Trustee and Milwaukee Trustee have requested
that Lender amend the maturity date of the Note, modify the payment schedule under
the Note and amend the Loan Documents in certain other respects; and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to so disburse Forty Seven Thousand Dollars
($47,000.00) of the unadvanced portion of the Loan and so amend the Loan Documents
pursuant to the terms and provisions hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the covenants and
agreezients contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and suffizienev of whiceh are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Thc Recitals set forth above are accurate and are hereby incorporated
herein and mace a part hereof.

2. The mzwrity date of the Note and the definition of "Maturity Date" in
Seection 1(h) of the Nui~ and Section 2.4 of the Loan Agreement are hereby amended
from "Oetober 31, 1997" to "Tanuary 2, 1991". All references to the maturity date of
the Note contained in the Loun Agreement, the Note, the Cortland Mortgage, the
Milwaukee Mortgage, the Curt)and Assignment of Rents, the Milwaukee Assignment of
Rents, the Cortland Collateral ALF, the Milwaukee Collateral ABI and the Guaranty and
elsewhere in the Loan Documents =7 hereby amended to be references to "January 2,
1991," subjeet to mandatory prepaymrits hereinafter set forth in this Agreement and
subjeet to acceleration as provided for In he Loan Documents.

3. Section i(e), Section 1(j) and S¢:eticns 6(a) and (b) of the Note are hereby
deleted in their entirety. Lender, Borrower, Certland Trustee and Milwaukee Trustee
agree that, exeept for the mandatory prepaymer ts. aereinafter set forth in this Agree-
ment, the entire prineipal amount of the Loan, <{ogZther with all acerued interest
thereon, shall be due and payable on January 2, 1991 suojeet to acceleration as pro-
vided for in the Loan Documents.

4. Section 1(e) of the Note is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following
is hereby substituted therefor:

"(e) "Regular Rate" shall mean the Reference Kaie (as hereinafter
defined) plus one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%). "Referenie Rate" shall
mean the rate of interest then most recently announced by Holder at Chi-
cago, Illinois as its reference rate. A certificate made by an officer of
Hoider stating the Reference Rate in effect on any given day shall, for
the purposes hereof, be conclusive evidence of the Reference Rate in
effect on such day. Changes in the rates of interest to be charged here-
under based on the Reference Rate shall take effect immediately upon the
oceurrence of any change in the Reference Rate."

EAM0510 07/03/90 1735 3

G "a0c"0

ZV06

..

086¢



UNOFFICIAL COPY

m|" )

N
3 042 9 9 15 O

- u“llll"

it

; - All references to the Regular Rate contained in the Loan Agreement and elsewhere in
the Loan Documents are hereby amended to be references to the Regular Rate defined
in Seection 1{e) of the Note as amended hereunder.

5. Section 11(a) of the Note is hereby deleted in its entirety and the follow-
ing is hereby substituted therefor:

"(a) Mandatory Prepayment. Borrower shall repay to Lender the following
sums (collectively, the "Mandatory Prepayment"):

(i) a portion of the prineipal in the amount of $100,000.00 plus all acerued
and unpaid interest and other charges that are due under this Note, the
Mortgage and any of the other Loan Documents upon the earlier of (A)
October 31, 1990 and (B) the sale, transfer or other conveyance of fee
title to, or beneficial interest in, the Milwaukee Property; and

(ii) a portion of the prineipal in the amount of $600,000.00 plus all acerued
znd urpaid interest and other charges then due under this Note, the Mort-
gage and any of the other Loan Documents upon the earlier of (A) October
31, 1990 &nd (B) the funding of a junior mortgage loan secured by the
Cortland Property."

6. Section 9.3 rf 'he Loan Agreement is hereby amended by the deletion of
the first sentence thereof an< the substitution of the following sentence therefor: "Bor-
rower shall, on or before October-21, 1990, reduce the outstanding principal balance of
the Loan to $300,000.00 pursuart to the terms and provisions of Section 11(a) of the
Note." :

7. Section 10.1(p) of the Luzu Loreement is hereby deleted in its entirety
and the following is hereby substituted thereici: <

"(p) If Borrower shall fail tc-inake either of the two payments consti-
tuting the Mandatory Prepayraent as defined and set forth in Seec-
tion 11(a) of the Notey"

8. Section 5.10 of the Loan Agreement is hersby amended by the deletion of
the date "May 31, 1990" and the substitution of the date "July 23, 1990" therein.
Borrower acknowledges that Lender has no obligation to advanze the Final Disburse-
ment except pursuant to the provisions of Seetions 2.2, 5.2 and 5.17-¢f the Loan Agree-
ment as amended hereby.

9. No later than the date hereof, Borrower shall pay to Lendcr!s legal counsel
an amount equal to Lender's outstanding legal fees and expenses incurred in connection
with the initial funding of the Loan (i.e., $2,189.37) and Lender's legal fees a/id 2xpenses
ineurred in connection with the drafting and negotiation of this Agreement, the modifi-
eation of the Loan Documents and the advancing of the Final Disbursement.

10, Borrower, Cortland Trustee and Milwaukee Trustee hereby authorize
Lender to cause this Agreement to bz recorded with the Recorder and registered with
the Registrar and in any other office Lender may designate, Borrower, Cortland

EAMO0510 07/03/90 1735 4

noene06 N



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ll .
‘"""..u-. . . . 9 0 4 2 9 9 30

I
[

tin!!
1

- Trustee and Milwaukee Trustee further authorize Lender, upon the recordation and fil-
ing of this Agreement, to place on the Note a legend reading as follows:

"This Note has been modified by a First Loan Modification Agree-
ment dated as of July , 1990, by and between Gregory
Wintroub, Jane Wintroub, American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chieago as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
November 8, 1989 and known as Trust No. 109595-00, LaSalle
National Trust, N.A. (formerly LaSalle National Bank} as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated April 15, 1979 and known as Trust
No. 100662 and Continental Bank, N.A., and recorded on duly ___,

1990, as Doeument No. __~ in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois and registered on July
___, 1990, as Document No. with the Registrar of

Torrens Titles, Cook County, Lilinois."

}.. This Agreement shall constitute a reaffirmation by Borrower, Cortland
Trustec #p? Milwaukee Trustee that all representations and warranties made by Bor-
rower, ‘Cortland Trustee or Milwaukee Trustee in Section 1.1 of the Loan Agreement
and elsewhere..rn-the Loan Agreement and in any of the other Loan Documents are true
and correet asf the date hereof.

12.  To induez Lender to enter into this Agreement, Borrower, Cortland Trus-
tee and Milwaukee "risree hereby jointly and severally represent, acknowledge and
agree that none of thein :ew has or holds any defense to the performance of any of
their obligations under any of the Loan Documents or any claim against Lender which
might be set-off or credited ayainst any payments due under any of the Loan
Documents.

. 13.  This Agreement shall b2 of no force or effect unless and until (A) Lender
has received an endorsement to its Utie poliey inSuring the priority of the Cortland
Mortgage and the Milwaukee Mortgage, *hich endorsement shall (i) insure the validity
and priority of the Cortland Mortgage anu t)e-Milwaukee Mortgage as amended hereby
and (i) disclose no Schedule B exc¢eptions other flian those approved in writing by Lend-
er's legal counsel, (B) Lender has received the consernt to this Agreement by All Prod-
uets Automotive, Ine., an Illinois corporation ("All Frsducts”) and the amendment by All
Products of those certain Subordination and Atioipmment Agreements each dated
»  November 30, 1989 by and between All Products and ‘Leader, (C) Lender has received
the consent to this Agreement by Borrower and the amenfment by Borrower of the
Guaranty, (D) Lender has received an opinion of eounsel ‘aba certified copies of the
resolutions of All Products evidencing Borrower's, Cortland Trus.ee's, Milwaukee Trust-
ee's and All Produets' due authority and power to enter into, and tr.e.cnforceability of,
this Agreement and such consents and amendments, (E) Lender has'reCelived a Business
Loan Affidavit from Borrower in form and content satisfactorv’ *c Lender ang

i =2 : and (F) Lender has received all itaus constitutin
Post Closing Items (as defined in Section 4.2 of the Loan Agreement) g

14.  In all other aspects, and except as respectively amended hereby, the Note,
the Cortland Mortgage, the Milwaukee Mortgage, the Cortland Assignment of Rents,
the Milwaukee Assignment of Rents, the Cortland Collateral ABI, the Milwaukee Col-
lateral ABI, the Cortland Financing Statements, the Milwaukee Financing Statements,

EAMO0510 07/03/90 1735 5

oo ep0snr

O8S0ZHO6



UNOFFICIAL COPY

a3
pisad

A Bt loow

e
i

4.2

Gt

4o
[

3 iy

e
[ P

2y

A Iy agelg of L

357

ted by LA
oresaid, -

N.A., not personally but

power and authority

All the terms, provisions,
by LA SALLE NATTICNAL

B -7
s
- [ 208
M ol
e
1
.

®

il

- m,

TAZE,

Triipd 4 g
Truste s Dy

Y06

08662




UNOFFICIAL COPY

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of

the date and year first above written.

o
TG SR "8 2uked by he underianod Land Trusies, oot parsonally but sololy as
fruztozintha riuoe, of e power and Aoty oowlgirisd unen and vasted in it as uzh
B It K arexy e oisioo o0 ugreed hat ol of fe weankes, indemviios
CCDEOG, COVIIT'S, L riacakiags arg Hrostiacs hereie tads on the part of lhé
araundertalien by i sob iy s COrutily 66 Trasee 1.0 s reraenally. Nopersanl
r pe.'sqnal feiansiukl ik ssared by o shal 2 &y 1R 08 asserted of
e against ihe Tristus o account of &Ry ey, Fdeasily, representation,
cevenant, undertaking or agreamant of Wa/Tv loain this instument, '

ATTEST;

PTTE o) Lwticua—

Its: ASMOTIP. SmsbcyaRs

h]

N

( . 4 /
\ I
'quf\f.\—xécé AN

Villiem . 'Dillon

R

=
\*t\
SN
SN\

Title: ASSISTANT RECRETART
ATTEST:

Name; RN BYY
Title: Ut (e

EAMO0510 07/03/90 1735

O S S

90429930

BORROWER:

GREGORY WINTROUBS

Qere M 1)t nld

J@QE WINTROUB

CORTLAND TRUSTEE:

AMERICAN NA
TRUST COMPA]

as TI‘USIE?\ fpr

By:
Name: , Y. WHELAK
Its: CE PRESIDENT
v

ONAL BANK AND

MILWAUKEE TRUSTEE:

JASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A.,
ar Tmustee as aforesaid

;
7

By: ~2f/ .
Name: ¢rimne Bek
Title: ATSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

LENDER:

CONTINENTAL BANK, N.4.

OSECZVI6



(i

Wt

~at

Mt

't
N it

-"mm"
i

UNOFFICIAL COPY

90429983

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, m"“\ g_(/n , a Notary publie in and for said County,

.

in tie state afordsaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that GREGORY WINTROUB and JANE
WINTPOUB, personally known to me to be the persons whose names are subseribed to
the foregning instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
they signed, ~caled and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for
their uses and/p\rposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and Notarial Seal this $1§ day of J :.Q , 1990.
NOTAR LIF

My Commission Expires: /

“ OFFICIAL SEAL "
JEFFREY S. LYON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  2/4/9%

EAMO0510 07/03/80 1735

g¢ 60 &~ 0

08562706



N

i

H
U)
R

att

(L]

I|I....:=||

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8S.

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, KuLa DAYVIDSON, |, a Notary Publie in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that ;WW ,
of AMERI%N , NATIONAL  BANK™ "AND™ TRUST COMPANY, and

ta M. Lutkus , of said Bank, personally known

to me to be the same persons whose names are subseribed to the foregoing instrument
as such e serInEHT and ASSISTANT senne-.... , Appeared before me this

av-in person and acknowledged that they signed and dellvered said instrument as their
cvin/iree and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee,
for the  uses and purposes therein set forth; and said and
did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian of the

Corporate sezb of said Bank, did affix said corporate seal of said Bank to said instru-
ment as his own-free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank,
as Trustee, for thases and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under (ny FLand and Notarial Seal this day of AUG 2 8 109 , 1990.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires
"menmwompmnnuwoom
§ ¢ oo e

3
Hula Davetion E
Holaw Puthc, Siate of Minai
My Coniission Expires 124,690 %
’ HOPIOOROB o1 (L0 PIPII003 45 08 MESHBOR]

EAMO0510 07/03/90 1735

L G I A



UNOFFICIAL COPY

90429963
STATE OF ILLINOIS ;
SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, Lacr . wi DHWICE 2 Notary Publie jn and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that Corinne Bek ,  DSSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

of LASALLE NATIONAJ}; TRUST, N.A. and Villiam H. Dillerf ,
KSSISTANT SECRITARY of oo SALLE NATIONAL T31f58rsbtially known to me to be the same
persons whose names are _subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such

PESpiAT WO PR and pmeiSTANT STAPTi AL appeared before me this day in
perssn @nd acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own
free and‘voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said [g {2071, as Trustee,
for the ‘uses and purposes therein set forth; and said - = 7w it and

_ i oTiAn,  did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian of the

Corporate se2: 5t Se{fcever o e e Adid.affix said corporate seal of safd “i.i° ~av.; s,

as Trustee, to Sac.instrument as his own free and voluntary aet, and as the free and
voluntary act of saj< " " *_,'as Trusteg, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 7 O day of /77/&4//7 1990.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires

1 “OFFICIAL SZAL”

%’ Hisriel Benewicr ¢

8 Adoiwn Fai, Seaes of Flieais %

% Wi e e e AL
s g L N

EAMO0510 07/03/90 1735

g¢c 60670

ORSAZT06



('
’

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2042993238
EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF CORTLAND PROPERTY

THAT PARTOF BLOCK 6 AND ALL OF BLOCK 7 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST
1/2 OF THE 50 THWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT 5 ACRES IN THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
THEREOF AND.RA.LROAD RIGHT OF WAY) ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED AUGUsT 4, 1874 AS PER DOCUMENT NO. 18330, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLJ:WYS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID
BLOCK 7; THENCE SOUfE 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE
OF 380.27 FEET TO THE'SO0UTHEAST CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 7; THENCE NORTH
79 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF
SAID BLOCK 7 AND ALONG 1F.£ SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 6 A DIS-
TANCE OF 562.82 FEET; THENCF NORTH 00 DEGREES 060 MINUTES 55 SECONDS
WEST A DISTANCE OF 194,81 FELT; THENCE NORTH 59 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 24
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 74.24 "EET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 23 MIN-
UTES 30 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE 45.71 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCKS G-AND 7 A DISTANCE OF 123.44 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 22 SCCONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTH-
WARD EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH KILPATRICK AVENUE (66 FEET
WIDE) A DISTANCE OF 13.71 FEET; THENCE SUU1TY 89 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH 151¢/NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCKS
6 AND 7 A DISTANCE OF 33.00 FEET; THENCE NORT1 52 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 22
SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE BETWEEN BLOCKS 6 AMND'] A DISTANCE OF 33.00
FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID BLOCX /6: THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 29 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST ALONG THZ NOPRTH LINE OF SAID
BLOCK 7 A DISTANCE OF 333.00 FEET TQ THE POINT OF BEGINNING

AND ALSO:

ALL IMPROVEMENTS NOW OR HEREAFTER LOCATED THEREON AND ALL EASE-
MENTS AND OTHER RIGHTS APPURTENANT THERETO, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMI-
TATION THE FOLLOWING EASEMENTS:

ROADWAY EASEMENT "A"

AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS PURPOSES LYING WITHIN BLOCK 6 IN
THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
(EXCEPT 5 ACRES IN THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF AND RAILROAD RIGHT
OF WAY) ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 4, 1874 AS PER
DOCUMENT NO. 18330, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 6 AND THE WEST
LINE OF NORTH KILPATRICK AVENUE (66 FEET WIDE); THENCE SOUTH 70°-18'-06"
WEST A DISTANCE OF 34.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 84°~17'-22" WEST A DISTANCE
OF 155.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0°-40-55" EAST A DISTANCE OF 56.61 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 59°-11'-32" EAST A DISTANCE OF 74.18 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
89°-29"30" EAST ALONG A LINE 46.71 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE

EAMOS10 67/03/90 1735 A-1

90 067N




M l
lml

il

S
fut

S
"mm"
]

ooyt

UNOFFICIAL COPY

90429980

NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 6 A DISTANCE OF 123.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH
0°-01'-22" EAST ALONG THE SOUTHWARD EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID
NORTH KILPATRICK AVENUE AND ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID AVENUE A DIS-
TANCE OF 46.71 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ROADWAY EASEMENT"B"

AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS PURPOSES LYING WITHIN BLOCK 6 IN
THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWN-
SHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT 5
ACRES IN THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF AND RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY)
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 4, 1874 AS PER DOCU-
MENT NO. 18330, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A
“QINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 6 AND THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
KILTATRICK AVENUE (66 FEET WIDE), THENCE NORTH 89°-29'-30" WEST ALONG
THE NCRTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 6 A DISTANCE OF 187.20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
00°-00-55" EAST A DISTANCE OF 28.64 FEET; THENCE NORTH 84°-17-22" EAST A
DISTANCE ©F 155.95 FEET; THENCE NORTH 70°-18'-06" EAST A DISTANCE OF 34.00
FEET TO 1II¥/cDINT OF BEGINNING.

ROADWAY EASFMENT "C"

AN EASEMENT FOR-iNCRESS AND EGRESS PURPOSES LYING WITHIN BLOCK 6 IN
THE SUBDIVISION OF THz WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
(EXCEPT 5 ACRES IN THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF AND RAILROAD RIGHT
OF WAY) ACCORDING TO THe ¢LAT THEREQOF RECORDED AUGUST 4, 1874 AS PER
DOCUMENT NO. 18330, BOUNDZDAND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A
POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID.BLOCK 6 AND 187.20 FEET WEST OF THE
WEST LINE OF NORTH KILPATRICI. AVENUE (66 FEET WIDE), THENCE SOUTH
00°-00-55" EAST A DISTANCE OF 85.25 FTET; THENCE NORTH 89°-29'-30" WEST A
DISTANCE OF 22.3 FEET; THENCE NORTE £0°-00-55" WEST A DISTANCE OF 85.25
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°-29-30" EAST A'DISTANCE OF 22.3 FEET TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

ACCESS AND PARKING EASEMENT "D"

AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND PaARK!NG AS SET FORTH AND
DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 31, 1989 BY
AND BETWEEN AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104563-09, AS GRANTUR,”AND AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTL.C UNDER TRUST

NUMBER 109595-00 RECORDED WITH THE COOK COUNTY RECCRDER OF DEEDS
ON DECEMBER 5, 1989 AS DOCUMENT NO. 89-580611.

Address: 4701 West Cortland, Chieago, Illinois

P.L.N.: 13-34-300-001

EAMO0510 07/03/90 1735 A-2

g¢cto6e06 g

82026

088



uqu Lo

. A
Ul B -

i
- H
. "
"

i
] "mm"
g
T

90429 98 3

EXHIBIT B
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF MILWAUKEE PROPERTY

THAT PART OF LOT 8 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF
INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 8 AND THE WESTERLY LINE
OF LARAMIE AVENUE AS WIDENED (BEING A LINE 33.0 FEET WEST OF AND PARAL-
CE%. TO THE EAST LINE OF LOT 8); THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF
LARAMIE AVENUE 21.0 FEET; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO 12.86
FEFT TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 8 AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTHEAST-
ERLY 41ONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 8 AFORESAID 24.63 FEET TO
THE #0INT.OF BEGINNING IN GOVEN AND CARTER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH
HALF OF 47 SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER,
EAST OF MIL'WAUKEE AVENUE OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AND ALSO:

LOT 7 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 7 LYING EAST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF
LARAMIE AVENUE AS ESTABLISHED AND WIDENED BY CONDEMNATION PROCEED-
ING CASE NUMBER 44713, I'v-THE COUNTY COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
AND ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART AF SAID LOT 7 LYING SOUTHEASTERLY OF A LINE
FIFTY FEET SOUTHEASTERLY Q" AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE
OF SAID LOT 7 IN GOVEN AND CAKXTER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH HALF OF
THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTH JJALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER EAST OF
MILWAUKEE AVENUE, OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN.

AND ALSO: 3
LOTS 1 AND 2 AND THAT PART OF PRIVATE ALLLY LYING WEST OF THE EAST
LINE OF LOT 2 EXTENDED NORTHEASTERLY IN BLOCK ¥ IN SUNNYSIDE ADDITION
TO JEFFERSON PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART £¥ LOT 5 AND THE SOUTH
HALF OF LOT 4 LYING NORTHEAST OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE, ALSO PART OF
LOT 2, LYING SOUTH WEST OF RAILROAD OF THE SCHOOL 7 2USTEES SUBDIVISION
IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN.

AND ALSO:

THAT PART OF LOT 7 LYING WEST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF LARAMI: AVENUE
AND SOUTHEASTERLY OF A LINE 50 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL
TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 7 IN GOVEN AND CARTER'S SURDIVI-
SION OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE
NORTH WEST QUARTER EAST OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE IN SECTION 16,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

EAMO0510 07/03/90 1735 B-1

QSELZTYV06



UNOFFICIAL COPY

906429934
AND ALSO:

ALL IMPROVEMENTS NOW OR HEREAFTER LOCATED THEREON AND ALL EASE-
MENTS AND OTHER RIGHTS APPURTENANT THERETO.

Address: 4639 North Milwaukee Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
2.LN.: 13-16-110-013

13-16-110-014

13-16-110-015

13-16-110-045

&
3
D
y
J

08806



I
M (11}

-
"W i
AU

(o C

mmH

syt

N

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
. ) s8.
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, LAURA A . DIL(,up , 2 Notary Publie in and for said Covxty, 1(5 the State

aforasuid, do hereby certify that NA Reip CLpus e
of CONTIWENTAL BANK, N.A. and _

of said Bank, personally known to me to e sam Mgersons
whose names 2ra subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
and , appeared before me this day in person and acknow]edged

that they signec’and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and
as the free and voluntaly act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth;

and said and did also then and there

acknowledge that he, os zastodian of the Corporate seal of $aid Bank, did affix said ~..: ¢
corporate seal of said Bark /(% said instrument as his own free and.voluntary.act, and as. - -
the free and voluntary aet o« aid Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set: forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 7/ ~ day of )@M, 1990.

OFFOAL SEAL
Laurs A, Dillon

Notary Public, State of Hlinais ﬂ(W)UM 9[1 /\WJ L()'l-
Cook County 4

D g y
My Commission Expires 4/2/91 g NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires ﬁf %{ 'ffz

08662T06

EAMUSIO 07/03/90 1735

S I S G G



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Y30HAIIY -ALNAOD W
DB&6TY—D6—% N &

. OD0GE9T 04/30/40 DOSS. NWML - 1TTIRL. °

D0"4Es DHIGHIIY :10-1430..

w0
&eLL

4 ST

-~ -
v
.
»
.,
L4 1
.

[ P
(V) \
- o0 o~
ARy ay ]
(:}{:? P i
oo : o = a
R o2 oo
it
3

LS
A0 me s o

30N,
S

e

Al 3550
289, Mo Goisgy



